Arkansas Tech University Student Government Association

Label: SGA Resolution 041 Date introduced: 02/12/20 Author(s): President, Turner Committee: N/A Draft: Final

REQUEST THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION FORMALLY RECOGNIZE THE OUTSTANDING LEADERSHIP AND EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE OF AUBREY HOLT

Whereas, Aubrey Holt will be resigning from her position as Assistant Dean for Campus life as well as SGA advisor, and

Whereas, She has been pivotal in the success of SGA in every year that she has served as an advisor, and

Whereas, She has been committed to improving the lives of Arkansas Tech students and championed various leadership programs such as On Track, and

Whereas, Her positive attitude and willingness to help Arkansas Tech University students succeed is invaluable, and

Whereas, The Student Government Association at Arkansas Tech University wishes Aubrey Holt the best of luck in her future endeavors and will sincerely miss her leadership and guidance, and

Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of Arkansas Tech University:

Student Government Association formally recognizes Aubrey Holt for her genuine care and commitment towards all students at Arkansas Tech University.

PASSED FAVORABLY

Affirmative	24
Negative	00
Abstain	00